GABROY | MESSER

170 South Green Valley Pkwy., Suite 280

Henderson, Nevada 89012
(702) 259-7777 FAX: (702) 259-7704

© 00 N o o b~ wWw N P

N N N N N N N NN PR B B R R R R B B
0w N o UM W N B O © 00 N O UM W N R O

ELECTRONICALLY SERVED

5/2/2025 2:26 PM

SODW

Christian Gabroy, Esq.

Nev. Bar No. 8805

Kaine Messer, Esq.

Nev. Bar No. 14240

GABROY | MESSER

The District at Green Valley Ranch
170 South Green Valley Parkway
Suite 280

Henderson, Nevada 89012

Tel:  (702) 259-7777

Fax: (702) 259-7704
christian@gabroy.com
kmesser@gabroy.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Electronically Filed
05/02/2025 2:25 PM

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

FELICIA DILLON, on behalf of herself
and all others similarly situated,

Plaintiff,
VS.

GV ENTERPRISE LLC; DOES 1 through

50; inclusive,

Defendant.

Case No.: A-23-871455-C
Dept.: 27

STIPULATION AND ORDER
TO DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE

STIPULATION AND ORDER TO DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED

AND AGREED between Plaintiff Felicia Dillon

(“Plaintiff’) and Defendant GV ENTERPRISE LLC (“Defendant”), that this matter be

dismissed with prejudice.

IT IS FURTHER STIPULATED AND AGREED that each party is to bear their

own fees and costs.

111

Case Number: A-

Page 1 of 2

23-871455-C




GABROY | MESSER

170 South Green Valley Pkwy., Suite 280

Henderson, Nevada 89012
(702) 259-7777 FAX: (702) 259-7704

© 00 N o o b~ wWw N P

N N N N N N N NN PR B B R R R R B B
0w N o UM W N B O © 00 N O UM W N R O

The parties thank the Court for its assistance in this matter and for granting the
previous continuances/extensions which allowed the parties to achieve resolution
between Plaintiff (a low-wage worker) and Defendant (a small business in our
community).

In compliance with EDCR 2.75, no Request for Trial Setting or Scheduling Order
has been filed in this matter.

DATED this 2nd day of May 2025.

FOR PLAINTIFF:

By: /s/ Christian Gabroy
Christian Gabroy, Esq.

Nev. Bar No. 8805

Kaine Messer, Esq.

Nev. Bar No. 14240

GABROY | MESSER

170 South Green Valley Parkway
Suite 280

Henderson, Nevada 89012
Attorneys for Plaintiff

FOR DEFENDANT GV ENTERPRISE LLC:

MICAAEL S TARNBBL 5 1 05 1 2025

By:
Michael Tarnopol

Its: Managing Member

Dated this 2nd day of May, 2025

ORDER e M n—

509 795 AFC4 BF4D
Erika Mendoza
District Court Judge

IT 1S SO ORDERED.

Page 2 of 2

Doc ID: a8f5770738a7d3d301dd274d13e926377c22a

936



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CSERV

Felicia Dillon, Plaintiff{(s)
Vs.

GV Enterprise LLC,
Defendant(s)

DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO: A-23-871455-C

DEPT. NO. Department 27

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District
Court. The foregoing Stipulation and Order for Dismissal With Prejudice was served via the
court’s electronic eFile system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled

case as listed below:

Service Date: 5/2/2025
Mark Thierman
Josh Buck
Thierman Buck
Kaine Messer
Christian Gabroy
Legal Assistant
Michael Tarnopol
Law Clerk
Legal Assistant 11

Leah Jones

legalfilings@thiermanbuck.com
josh@thiermanbuck.com
legalfilings@thiermanbuck.com
kmesser@gabroy.com
christian@gabroy.com
assistant@gabroy.com
portofsubs58@gmail.com
clerk(@gabroy.com
gm.assistant@gabroy.com

leah@thiermanbuck.com




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28




