		ELECTRONICALLY SERVED 5/2/2025 2:26 PM Electronically Filed		
	05/02/2025 2:25 PM			
1	SODW	CLERK OF THE COURT		
2	Christian Gabroy, Esq. Nev. Bar No. 8805			
3	Kaine Messer, Esq. Nev. Bar No. 14240			
4	GABROY MESSER The District at Green Valley Ranch	District at Green Valley Ranch		
5	170 South Green Valley Parkway Suite 280			
6	Henderson, Nevada 89012 Tel: (702) 259-7777			
7	Fax: (702) 259-7704 christian@gabroy.com			
8	kmesser@gabroy.com Attorneys for Plaintiff			
9		ST COURT NTY, NEVADA		
10	FELICIA DILLON, on behalf of herself and all others similarly situated,	Case No.: A-23-871455-C Dept.: 27		
11				
12	Plaintiff, vs.	STIPULATION AND ORDER TO DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE		
13	GV ENTERPRISE LLC; DOES 1 through 50; inclusive,			
14	Defendant.			
15				
16	STIPULATION AND ORDER TO DISMISS WITH PREJUDICE			
17	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED between Plaintiff Felicia Dillon			
18	("Plaintiff") and Defendant GV ENTERPRISE LLC ("Defendant"), that this matter be			
19	dismissed with prejudice.	smissed with prejudice.		
20	IT IS FURTHER STIPULATED AN	D AGREED that each party is to bear their		
21	own fees and costs.			
22	///			
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
	Page	e 1 of 2		
	Case Number: A-23-871	455-C		

GABROY | MESSER 170 South Green Valley Pkwy., Suite 280 Henderson, Nevada 89012 (702) 259-7777 FAX: (702) 259-7704

1	The parties thank the Court for its assistance in this matter and for granting the				
2	previous continuances/extensions which allowed the parties to achieve resolution				
3	between Plaintiff (a low-wage worker) and Defendant (a small business in our				
4	community).				
5	In compliance with EDCR 2.75, no Request for Trial Setting or Scheduling Order				
6	has been filed in this matter.				
7	DATED this 2nd day of May 2025.				
8					
9	FOR PLAINTIFF:				
10	By <u>: /s/ Christian Gabroy</u>				
11	Christian Gabroy, Esq. Nev. Bar No. 8805				
12	Kaine Messer, Esq. Nev. Bar No. 14240 GABROY MESSER 170 South Green Valley Parkway Suite 280 Henderson, Nevada 89012				
13					
14					
15	Attorneys for Plaintiff				
16					
17	FOR DEFENDANT GV ENTERPRISE LLC:				
18	MICHAEL S TARNOPOL 05 / 02 / 2025				
19	Michael Tarnopol				
20	Its: Managing Member				
21					
22	Dated this 2nd day of May, 2025ORDERMultiple				
23	IT IS SO ORDERED.				
24	509 795 AFC4 BF4D Erika Mendoza				
25	District Court Judge				
26					
27					
28					
	Page 2 of 2				

1	CSERV		
2		DISTRICT COURT	
3	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA		
4			
5			
6	Felicia Dillon, Plaintiff(s)	CASE NO: A-23-871455-C	
7	vs.	DEPT. NO. Department 27	
8	GV Enterprise LLC,		
9	Defendant(s)		
10			
11	AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
12	This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District Court. The foregoing Stipulation and Order for Dismissal With Prejudice was served via the		
13	court's electronic eFile system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:		
14			
15	Service Date: 5/2/2025		
16	Mark Thierman	legalfilings@thiermanbuck.com	
17	Josh Buck	josh@thiermanbuck.com	
18	Thierman Buck	legalfilings@thiermanbuck.com	
19	Kaine Messer	kmesser@gabroy.com	
20	Christian Gabroy	christian@gabroy.com	
21	Legal Assistant	assistant@gabroy.com	
22 23	Michael Tarnopol	portofsubs58@gmail.com	
24	Law Clerk	clerk@gabroy.com	
25			
26	Legal Assistant II	gm.assistant@gabroy.com	
27	Leah Jones	leah@thiermanbuck.com	
28			

1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
23 24		
24 25		
26		
27		
28		